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From the office of the Chatham County Board of Elections for immediate release:

The Chatham County Board of Elections have an important announcement concerning several polling place changes for
the June 9th Election. On March 14, 2020, Georgia’s Secretary of State moved the Presidential Preference Primary due
to COVID-19 restrictions. The Board of Elections immediately began a review of all 92 polling locations in anticipation
that some locations might be unavailable. Many polling places were uncertain, but we worked together to secure 80 of
our normal polling locations. We also worked with several entities to obtain the list below of temporary polls for
locations which are unavailable:

Current Polling Place

Temporary Alternative Polling Place

1-14

St. Luke UMC will vote at:

For June 9, 2020 only

3-02

4-14

5-07

5-10

6-08

6-10

7-12

7-16

Rose of Sharon will vote at:

Skidaway Island Methodist will vote at:
Elks Lodge will vote at:

Jonesville Baptist will vote at:
Savannah Commons will vote at:
Georgetown Elementary will vote at:
Pooler Church

AND

Legacy at Savannah Quarters will vote at:
(New location)

Compassion Christian Church

9150 Old Montgomery Rd, Savannah, GA
Temple Mickve Israel

20 E Gordon St, Savannah, GA 31401
Station 11

1615 Ft. Argyle Rd

Station 1

10703 White Bluff Rd

Tatumville Community Center

333 Coleman St, Savannah, GA
Christ Memorial Baptist Church
1023 Dutchtown Rd, Savannah, GA
Station 3

2009 Grove Point Rd, Savannah, GA

Pooler Recreation Center Gymnasium
900 S. Rogers St., Pooler GA

We would like to thank these partners (and all of our poll location sponsors) for their help and cooperation through this

difficult time:

Chatham Emergency Services
City of Savannah

Christ Memorial Baptist Church
Savannah-Chatham County Public School System and the Board of Education

Pooler Recreation Department
Compassion Christian Church
Temple Mickve Israel

We now have 3 polling locations of 92 that still need a replacement. If anyone has a facility that may serve as a poll in
the vicinity of these unavailable locations, please contact the Board of Elections at elections@chathamcounty.org or call

912-201-4375.

2-02
2-11
8-16

River Pointe
Stillwell Towers
Oaks at Pooler

939 Wheaton Street, Savannah, GA
5100 Waters Avenue, Savannah, GA
125 Southern Junction Blvd #800, Pooler, GA
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