The Board of Elections of Chatham County

BOARD MEMBERS
THOMAS J. MAHONEY, III – CHAIR
MALINDA HODGE
MARIANNE HEIMES
ANTWAN LANG
DEBBIE RAUERS

1117 Eisenhower Drive Suite F Savannah, Georgia 31406 (912) 201-4375 FAX (912) 201-4385 SUPERVISOR RUSSELL G. BRIDGES

ASSISTANT SUPERVISOR LYNN F. TRABUE

From the office of the Chatham County Board of Elections for immediate release:

The Chatham County Board of Elections have an important announcement concerning several polling place changes for the June 9th Election. On March 14, 2020, Georgia's Secretary of State moved the Presidential Preference Primary due to COVID-19 restrictions. The Board of Elections immediately began a review of all 92 polling locations in anticipation that some locations might be unavailable. Many polling places were uncertain, but we worked together to secure 80 of our normal polling locations. We also worked with several entities to obtain the list below of temporary polls for locations which are unavailable:

Current Polling Place		Temporary Alternative Polling Place	
1-14	St. Luke UMC will vote at:	Compassion Christian Church	
For June 9, 2020 only		9150 Old Montgomery Rd, Savannah, GA	
3-02	Rose of Sharon will vote at:	Temple Mickve Israel	
		20 E Gordon St, Savannah, GA 31401	
4-14	Skidaway Island Methodist will vote at:	Station 11	
		1615 Ft. Argyle Rd	
5-07	Elks Lodge will vote at:	Station 1	
		10703 White Bluff Rd	
5-10	Jonesville Baptist will vote at:	Tatumville Community Center	
		333 Coleman St, Savannah, GA	
6-08	Savannah Commons will vote at:	Christ Memorial Baptist Church	
		1023 Dutchtown Rd, Savannah, GA	
6-10	Georgetown Elementary will vote at:	Station 3	
		2009 Grove Point Rd, Savannah, GA	
7-12	Pooler Church		
	AND		
7-16	Legacy at Savannah Quarters will vote at:	Pooler Recreation Center Gymnasium	
	(New location)	900 S. Rogers St., Pooler GA	

We would like to thank these partners (and all of our poll location sponsors) for their help and cooperation through this difficult time:

Chatham Emergency Services
Pooler Recreation Department
City of Savannah
Christ Memorial Baptist Church
Savannah-Chatham County Public School System and the Board of Education

Savannan-Chatham County Fubile School System and the Board of Education

We now have 3 polling locations of 92 that still need a replacement. If anyone has a facility that may serve as a poll in the vicinity of these unavailable locations, please contact the Board of Elections at elections@chathamcounty.org or call 912-201-4375.

2-02	River Pointe	939 Wheaton Street, Savannah, GA
2-11	Stillwell Towers	5100 Waters Avenue, Savannah, GA
8-16	Oaks at Pooler	125 Southern Junction Blvd #800, Pooler, GA